RESOLUTION No. 19 of 2023

A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF NANTICOKE CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF MAYOR KEVIN COUGHLIN TO THE CITY OF NANTICOKE GENERAL MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY.

WHEREAS, the City of Nanticoke has various Boards, Authorities and Commissions which are appointed or re-appointed by the Mayor and approved by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Xavier Berzanski vacated his seat on the General Municipal Authority as of October 23, 2023 as he relocated to a different municipality: and

WHEREAS, the Mayor, through Executive Order, has appointed Lee Wompierski to fill the vacant seat, effective 12/6/2023 for the remaining 2-year term subject to approval by City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Nanticoke wishes to approve said appointment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke and it is hereby resolved by the authority of the same as follows:

GENERAL MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Expiration Date

Term

Name

Lee Wompierski	2-year	12/31/2025	
RESOLVED , this 6^{th} da	y of December 2023, b	y the City Council of the City of	
Nanticoke, Luzerne County, Per	nnsylvania.		
ATTEST:	CIT	Y OF NANTICOKE:	
Jennifer Polito, City Clerk	Will	liam Brown, Council President	